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LOT 5.2 IMET GENERAL NOTES

BLOCK 3.2
SECTION 60 1. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED BASED ON REFERENCES INCLUDING:
| N/F LANDS OF ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY

GALLAS SURVEYING GROUP

2865 U.S. ROUTE 1

NORTH BRUNSWICK, NJ 08902
SURVEYOR FILE NO: 622172

DATED: 10-07-2022 REV: 10-18-2022

2. APPLICANT: NEWBURGH CHICKEN, LLC
301 ROUTE 17 NORTH, SUITE 802

I 111 NORTH BROADWAY

! ASSOCIATES, LLC & !
NEWBURGH GRAND LLC !
D.B. 14527, PG. 1731 |

LOT 5.2 RUTHERFORD, NJ 07070
BLOCK 3
3. OWNER: LOUIS J GALLO & JEAN F GALLO
SECTION 60 2 KELLY CR
N/F LANDS OF POUGHKEEPSIE, NY 12601
111 NORTH BROADWAY 4. PARCEL DATA: PARCEL 60-3-6.1
197 SOUTH PLANK ROAD
g ASSOCIATES, LLC TOWN OF NEWBURGH
sss % ORANGE COUNTY, NY
LOT 6.1 ES ;/_ NEWBURGH GRAND LLC 5. ZONE: ZONE B (BUSINESS ZONE)
5 BLOCK 3 D.B. 14527, PG. 1731 / 6. EXISTING USE: FAST-FOOD RESTAURANT (EXISTING NON-CONFORMING USE) (§ 185-10, ATTACHMENT 11)
PHALT 2
DRVEWAY N ;IECTA?!T)SB%F S - GRASS 7. PROPOSED USE: FAST-FOOD RESTAURANT (PERMITTED USE®) (§ 185-10, ATTACHMENT 11)
I F A0S \ *PERMITTED USE PURSUANT TO SPECIAL PERMIT GRATED BY THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS AT ITS OCTOBER 26, 2023 MEETING.
S . X
| K& JEAN F. GALLO */ —— -~ #NOTE: AS THE PROPOSED FAST FOOD RESTAURANT USE IS A NON—CONFORMING USE IN THE B DISTRICT, THE ZBA HAS ADVISED IT ESTABLISHES THE BULK AND DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR THE USE ON THIS
I = X PROPERTY. PURSUANT TO THE SPECIAL PERMIT GRANTED BY THE ZBA AT ITS OCTOBER 26, 2023 MEETING, THE PROPOSED BULK AND DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS LISTED BELOW WERE APPROVED FOR THIS
| LIBER 2323, PG. 74 z R — PROPERTY.
X
i */ \X\X 8. SCHEDULE OF ZONING REQUIREMENTS (§ 185-11, ATTACHMENT 13)
' */ —x E=y G P \ ZONE_REQUIREMENT EXISTING PROPOSED
’ // % m Fop H as°f GRASS , MINIMUM LOT AREA 42,212 SF (0.97 AC) 42,212 SF (0.97 AC)
! b (D Ss. \ , MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 1255 T 125.5 F1
. 5 / MINIMUM LOT DEPTH 297.0 T 297.0 T
o . % @ S -~ w MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK (SOUTH PLANK ROAD) 13.9 T 823 FT
1_/ = o. @ N Loy MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK (UNION AVENUE) 253 FT 350 FT
Ve 6RASS 5 . o q%% MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK 794 FT 1159 FT
! (1)) ) 3 / MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK 6.6 F1 63.3 T
. & / MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT <40 T <40 T
28 qQ / S / o MAXIMUM LOT SURFACE COVERAGE 49.4% (20,837 SF) 60.9% (25,709 SF)
X | y / “ Ja ) MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE 6.4% (2,691 SF) 6.0% (2,537 SF)
: R 7 T V N N/S: NO STANDARD  N/A. NOT APPLICABLE  (E): EXISTING NON—CONFORMANCE  (V): VARIANCE
N | (4 ‘ a9 VY /- /) 9. EXCEPTIONS TO DISCTRICT REGULATIONS
S { | . . . v il W A.NO BUILDING OR STRUCTURE SHALL BE PLACED WITHIN EIGHTY (80) FEET OF THE CENTER LINE OF ROCK CUT ROAD, DRURY LANE, FOREST ROAD, UNION AVENUE (FROM THE NEW WINDSOR LINE NORTH TO
| H D - v q § - ) y UNION AI\)/E%ME)éTEgEI%Nb #rﬂ% l/jAI\_:/)ENUE EXTENSION OR PLATTEKILL TURNPIKE. (§ 185-18.C.(4)(a)) (VARIANCE — 66.8 FT; PREVIOUS VARIANCE GRANTED AT OCTOBER 26, 2023 ZBA MEETING — 68.9 FT
| ) @@H % q als PROVIDE
| ’ @ 24.0 . g H.L, = / // Y B. FRONT YARDS ABUTTING ALL COUNTY AND STATE HIGHWAYS SHALL BE AT LEAST SIXTY (60) FEET IN DEPTH, EXCEPT WHERE THE MAJORITY OF EXISTING BUILDINGS ON EITHER SIDE OF THE ROAD WITHIN
i s % — [ Y THREE-HUNDRED (300) FEET FROM THE INTERSECTION OF THE NEAREST PROPERTY LINE AND STREET LINE ARE OF A LESSER AVERAGE DEPTH. IN SUCH CASE, THE FRONT YARD SEPTH SHALL BE FIFTY éso%
! - ‘ a el N 2 s— by / 2 e FEET OR THE AVERAGE OF ALL LOT DEPTHS WITHIN SAID THREE—HUNDRED (300) FEET, WHICHEVER IS GREATER. (§ 185-18.C.(4)(b)) (VARIANCE — 35.0 FT; PREVIOUS VARIANCE GRANTED AT OCTOBER 26, 2023
ey > a _‘l o — . / - PROP. FREESTANDIN 17/ ZBA MEETING — 37.1 FT PROVIDED FROM NYSH-300 (UNION AVENUE)
=D v Al > » POLE ID SIGN (20 FT. Y ! 10. CORNER LOT REQUIREMENTS
60° STATE HIGHWAY e 4 , =5 HICH: 54.6 SF Y S I A. FRONT YARD SETBACKS ARE REQUIRED ON BOTH STREET FRONTAGES, AND ONE YARD OTHER THAN SUCH FRONT YARDS SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE THE REAR YARD, AND THE OTHER YARD SHALL BE THE SIDE
SETBACK 115.9° =L N T ;.54.6 SF) 12, /] / YARD. (§ 185-17A)
| | ’ L - . 490 g4 V 7 y . B. AT ALL STREET INTERSECTIONS NO OBSTRUCTIONS TO VISION, SUCH AS BUT NOT LIMITED TO SHRUBBERY, LOW-BRANCHING TREES, FINISHED GRADE OF EARTH, EARTHWORK IN PROGRESS, BERMS, FENCES, WALLS,
S > v o - v/ /) SIGNS OR VEHICLES SHALL BE ERECTED OR PERMITTED TO A HEIGHT IN EXCESS OF TWO (2) FEET WITHIN THE TRIANGLE FORMED BY THE INTERSECTING STREET LINES AND A LINE DRAWN BETWEEN POINTS
£ . PROPOSED POPEYES SToP - / / ALONG SUCH STREET LINES FORTY &0) FEET DISTANT FROM THEIR POINT OF INTERSECTION.” EXISTING TREES WITH BRANCHES WHICH ARE TRIMMED AWAY TO A POINT UP TO TEN (10) FEET ABOVE THE GROUND
| N PEPREES 50 2% : VTS AREA MAY BE ALLOWED IN THIS AREA. TREE BRANCHES TEN (10) FEET ABOVE THE GROUND AND HIGHER MAY ALSO BE ALLOWED TO ENCROACH ON THE AREA. (§ 185-178.)
| L N NS & A e RESTAURA%!’/ SDFRNE THRU % -0 / )N 11. PARKING REQUIREMENTS
| 80’ SETBACK FROM > - 2 S > T O PRRNGCSRE—— —— - , /) N A. OFF=STREET PARKING SPACE REQUIREMENTS FOR NONRESIDENTIAL USES SUCH AS RESTAURAUNT, CLUB, EATING OR DRINKING PLACE, INCLUDING FAST-FOOD AND DRIVE-THROUGH FACILITIES SHALL BE ONE (1)
OF UNION AVENUE o5 ; v y . . O. 2 / Y A SPACE PER FOUR (4) SEATS, OR PER FORTY (40) SQUARE FEET OF SEATING AREA OR AS REQURED BY THE PLANNING BOARD FOR RESTAURANTS DEMONSTRATING GREATER PARKING SPACE NEEDS IN THE
‘ Y LS 4 i — - (24 SEATS) . 00’ ) / JUDGEMENT OF THE PLANNING BOARD. (§ 185-13C.(1)(b))
& S ) v i) \ : y / B.IN_ADDITION TO THE MINIMUM REQUIRED NUMBER OF OFF—-STREET PARKING SPACES, THE PLANNING BOARD MAY REQUIRE A RESERVE AREA OF UP TO TWENTY PERCENT 620@ OF THE TOTAL ARFA REQUIRED FOR
q ® L - e L 5 g s’ OFF-STREET PARKING T0 PROVIDE FOR ADDITIONAL PARKING, SHOULD FUTURE DEMAND FOR PARKING SPACES EXCEED THE NUMBER OF SPACES PROVIDED. SUCH RESERVE AREA, WHICH SHALL NOT REDUCE THE
h % i gy, St - Ny o9 / | MAXIMUM PERMITTED PERCENT OF LOT COVERAGE, MUST BE GRADED AND AVAILABLE FOR PARKING USE IF REQUIRED BUT NEED NOT BE SURFACED OR OTHERWISE DEVELOPED FOR PARKING USE UNTIL SUCH
ASPHALT / * e ] _ | sienall cover AREA IS REQUIRED AS DETERMINED BY RECONSIDERATION OF THE MINIMUM REQUIRED OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES BY THE PLANNING BOARD. (§ 185-13C.(4))
DRIVEWAY f T~ . Tt - P / / C. THE MINIMUM PARKING SPACE WIDTH SHALL BE NINE (9) FEET, AND THE MINIMUM LENGTH SHALL BE EIGHTEEN (18) FEET. EACH SPACE SHALL BE DELINEATED ON THE SURFACE OF THE PARKING AREA BY TWO
< 23 | @ . , / / 2) PANTED LINES PARALLEL TO THE LONGEST DIMENSION OF THE SPACE, FACH OF WHICH LINES SHALL BE FOUR (4) INCHES IN WIDTH AND BEGINNING EIGHT (8) INCHES AND ENDING TWELVE (12) INCHES
2 N e B ifl PROP. 10" NYDOT a /) SAV. MH INSIDE BOTH DIVIDING LINES OF THE SPACE. (§ 185-13D.(5)) (COMPLIES
S . / ( (5) ( )
I x -y — DEDICATION / vy D. ALL OPEN PARKING AREAS SHALL BE SUITABLY LANDSCAPED. IN PARKING LOTS WITH MORE THAN TWENTY 20]) SPACES, AT LEAST FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE ARFA OF THE PARKING LOT SHALL BE DEVOTED TO
(1,163 SF)  ~/ /7 LANDSCAPING WITHIN' THE INTERIOR OF THE PARKING LOT. SUCH LANDSCAPING SHALL BE IN ADDITION TO THAT WHICH WAY BE REQUIRED ALONG THE STREET LINE, THE LOT LINES OR THE BUILDING FOUNDATION.
! g & 05 S/ / IN ALL PARKING LOTS PROVIDING EIGHT ég) OR MORE_OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES, ONE SHADE OR FLOWERING ORNAMENTAL TREE SHALL BE PLANTED FOR FACH EIGHT (8% PARKING SPACES AND ANY
| P / , / ADDITIONAL NUMBER THEREOF, SAID TREE OR TREES T0 BE PLANTED IN MEDIAN DIVIDERS, ISLANDS OR SUCH OTHER LOCATIONS AS MAY BE ACCEPTABLE TO THE PLANNING BOARD. (§ 185-13D.(9)(a))
PROP. DIRECTIONAL PROP. DIRECTIONAL | / /) (COMPLIES)
SIGN (EXIT) 3.1 SF SIGN (ENTER) 3.1 SF P #34734 = / <8y E. AL PLANTING BEDS, LANDSCAPED ISLANDS AND PEDESTRIAN WALKWAYS, IF PROVIDED, SHALL BE PROTECTED BY CURBS, STURDY POSTS, RAILS OR WALLS 1 1/2 TO TWO FEET IN HEIGHT OR OTHER PROTECTVE
GUY . Wy TRuNS 2 N DEVICES AND SHALL' BE OF SUFFICIENT WIDTH TO PREVENT DAMAGE OR INJURY TO BOTH PLANT MATERIALS AND PEDESTRIANS. ADDITIONAL BARRIERS MAY BE KEQUIRED BY THE PLANNING BOARD TO GIVE BETTER
POLE P L PROP. DRY-SET / !/ PROTECTION AND TO IMPROVE PEDESTRIAN AND VEHICULAR CIRCULATION. (§ 185-13D.(9)(b)) (COMPLIES)
2 - . STONE WALL (TYP.) / F. PARKING CALCULATION:
1P FOUND e OHE —— — Ot — —opp >
-—-- — == - - O— O o 7/ / (24 SEATS)(1 PARKING SPACE/4 SEATS) = 6 SPACES REQUIRED
F—— —— OHE — OHE — \\ % -= ? — o= - 7 22 SPACES PROVIDED (COMPLIES)
- ~/ — == Y -- , 12. LOADING REQUIREMENTS
: % 2a “ : s . o 2 — A. FOR A BUILDING WITH A FLOOR AREA OF LESS THAN TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND (25,000) SQUARE FEET, ONE (1) OFF-STREET TRUCK LOADING SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED. (§ 185-13B.(6)) (VARIANCE GRANTED AT
d g —4 _— 4 < G 4 a = o o ! ’
A e I I l I I I I II - g by gt /A 6 = - GL% F = 4= (Pngg / OCTOBER 26, 2023 ZBA MEETING - DEDICATED LOADING ZONE NOT PROVIDED)
— ., ‘ - - o \ Sy ] /r st 13. DRVEWAY REQUIREMENTS
—_— ¥ 2\ | /d o \J/ SIGNAL COVER A. DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE DESIGNED WITH A GRADE NO MORE THAN ONE (1) INCH PER FOOT FROM EDGE OF PAVEMENT OR BACK OF CURB TO THE RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE. THE MINIMUM WIDTH OF THE DRVEWAY
PROP. RELOCATED SIGN CC . oC PSP s (S . // /) PAVEMENT AT THE ROAD PAVEMENT LINE OR AT THE CURBLINE SHALL BE FIFTEEN (15) FEET, TAPERING TO A MINIMUM OF TEN (10) FEET AT THE RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE. (§ 161-34A.) (COMPLIES)
. Z\ % s INLET B. UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS TO AND FROM A STREET SHALL BE PROVIDED. SUCH ACCESS SHALL CONSIST OF AT LEAST TWO (2) LANES OF TEN (10) FOOT WIDTH APIECE. (§ 185-13D.(6)(a) (COMPLIES)
PROP. SAWCUT TEL /\ TRAFFIC SIGNAL/SPAN POLE C.NO ENTRANCE OR EXIT FOR AN ACCESSORY OFF-STREET PARKING AREA WITH OVER TEN (10) PARKING SPACES OR ANY LOADING BERTH SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN ONE—HUNDRED AND FIFTY (150) FEET OF A
oy LINE (TYP.) ﬂ EXIST. GAS MAIN ~ MARKER ~__ /] e STREET INTERSECTION. (§ 185-13D.(6)(b)) (VARIANCE — 50.1 FT; PREVIOUS VARIANCE G AT OCTOBER 26, 2023 ZBA MEETING — 50.6 FT PROVIDED ALONG SOUTH PLANK ROAD)
DLL. _ - oyt 2 = 14. FENCE AND WALL REQUIREMENTS
= = = DXl — _ 7\& - A. FENCES AND WALLS SHALL BE PERMITTED IN ANY YARD OR ALONG THE EDGE OF A YARD; HOWEVER, NO FENCE SHALL BE ERECTED WITHIN THE RIGHT-OF—WAY OF A PUBLIC ROAD. (§ 185-16A.) (COMPLIES)
~ \_ MET / B.NO FENCES AND WALLS SHALL BE PERMITTED IN LOCATIONS WHERE THEY WILL INTERFERE WITH ADEQUATE SIGHT DISTANCE FOR VEHICLES EXTING FROM A DRVEWAY ON THE PARCEL WHERE THE WALL OR FENCE
wo o, // N IS T0 BE CONSTRUCTED OR FROM DRIVEWAYS ON NEIGHBORING PROPERTY. (§ 185-16C.) (COMPLIES)
DML DL WL 22 ~ , /) % Q% C. FENCES AND WALLS SHALL CONFORM TO CORNER LOT REQUIREMENTS WHERE APPLICABLE (SEE § 185-17, CORNER LOTS, OF THIS CHAPTER). (§ 185-16D.) (COMPLIES)
- WL « 5y = ol D. WITH THE EXCEPTION OF SUBSECTION D OF THIS SECTION, THERE SHALL BE NO RESTRICTION ON THE TYPE AND HEIGHT OF A FENCE OR WALL IN A NONRESIDENCE DISTRICT. (§ 185-16E.) (COMPLIES)
| A / i 15. SIDEWALK REQUIREMENTS
T T T T T T T T S S S S s S s S s s s s s s s s S S S S s s s s s s s s s s === ========================—= 922~ - — 1 _ _ _ _ _ W \: A. SIDEWALKS SHALL BE LOCATED SUCH THAT THE OUTSIDE OF THE SIDEWALK IS TWO (2) FEET FROM THE INSIDE OF THE RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE. (§ 161-35A.) (COMPLIES)
- 2 wo 16. CURB REQUREMENTS
- - - op I / = / A. CURBS ARE TO BE SIX (6) INCHES WIDE AT THE TOP AND EIGHT ég INCHES WIDE AT THE BOTTOM, WITH A TOTAL HEIGHT OF TWENTY (20) INCHES. THE FACE OF THE CURB SHALL BE EXPOSED SIX (6) INCHES
s - - = SAN. MH AT THE EDGE OF THE PAVED ROADWAY. (§ 161-39L.(1)) (COMPLI
INLET ) — — = 17. FAST-FOOD, DRVE-THRU AND DRIVE-UP ESTABLISHMENT REQUIREMENTS
CONC. ISLAND f A. AL DRIVE-THRU AISLES SHALL EXIT INTO A PARKING AREA OR ONTO A SIDE STREET AND NOT DIRECTLY ONTO ROUTES 9W, 17K, 32, 52 OR 300. (§ 185—42A.(1)) (COMPLIES)
UNION AVENUE NET B. PARKING SHALL BE ADEQUATE FOR THE TYPE OF FACILITY PROPOSED, WITH THREE (3) ADDITIONAL SHORT-TERM SPACES DEVOTED SPECIFICALLY FOR PICK-UP OR ORDER DELAYS FOR EACH DRIVE-UP,
DRIVE-THRU, WALK-UP OR PICKUP WINDOW OR AREA INSIDE OR OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING. (§ 185-42A.(3)) (COMPLIES)
(AKA. NY.SH. 300) C. PUBLIC ROADS AND INTERNAL DRIVE AISLES SHALL NOT BE BLOCKED BY WATING DRIVE-THRU TRAFFIC. (§ 185—42A(4)) (COMPLES)
(VARIABLE WIDTH - PUBLIC) D. PARKING AREAS AND CIRCULATION DRIVES SHALL BE ADEQUATELY SEPARATED SO AS TO AVOID CONFLICT BETWEEN PARKING CARS AND WAITING DRNVE-THRU TRAFFIC. (§ 185-42A.(5)) (COMPLIES)
(45 MPH SPEED LIMIT) A E. ADEQUATE STACKING SPACE WILL BE PROVIDED FOR WATING DRVE-THRU VEHICLES SUCH THAT THESE VEHICLES DO NOT INTERFERE WITH SITE VEHICULAR OR PEDESTRIAN CIRCULATION. (§ 185-42A.(6))
TWO WAY TRAFFIC TRAFFIC SIGNAL &COMPUES)
SPAN' POLE F. ANY SUCH USE SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS OF OPERATION:
i. PROVISION OF SUFFICIENT SECURMY TO PREVENT THE USE OF THE PREMISES AS A LOITERING PLACE DURING HOURS OF OPERATION. (§ 185-42B.(1)) (COMPLIES)
ii. PROVISION OF ADEQUATE FACILITIES AND PERSONNEL FOR DISPOSAL OF TRASH AND OTHER DEBRIS. (§ 185-42B.(2)) (COMPLES)
iil. PROVISION FOR CONTINUING MAINTENANCE OF THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING AND THE GROUNDS, INCLUDING LANDSCAPING, SIGNS AND POLICING OF LITTER. (§ 185-42B.(3)) (COMPLIES)
P
SITE PLAN LEGEND — o
- PROPERTY LINE (PARCEL IN QUESTION) — —— —¢ EXIST. CABLE LINE —— —— UGET —— —— UGET ——  EXIST. UNDERGROUND ELEC./TELE. SERVICE
- OFF-SITE PROPERTY LINES c PROP. CABLE. LINE (NO. & SIZE OF CONDUITS NOT DEFINED)
MY
> EXIST. GUY WIRE ¢ EXIST. MONITORING WELL g PROP. WATER VALVE - — EXIST. ELECTRIC LINE UGET PROP. UNDERGROUND ELEC./TELE. SERVICE
(x EXIST. LIGHT POLE & P APPROX. TEST PIT LOCATION X PROP. GAS VALVE E E PROP. ELECTRIC LINE (NO. & SIZE OF CONDUITS NOT DEFINED) .
= EXIST. BUILDING LIGHT b=3 EXIST. FIRE HYDRANT PROP. STORM CLEANOUT — — 0 — — R EXIST. FIBER OPTIC LINE — e EXIST. SANITARY SEWER LINE )
©{]  EXST. SHOE BOX LIGHT W EYIST. WATER, VALVE e PROP. SANITARY CLEANOUT Fo PROP. FIBER OPTIC UNE . . PAVEMENT LEGEND
, = EXIST. COBRA LIGHT POLE o EXIST. CAS VALVE ©{_]  PROP. AREA LIGHT — — 66— —3 EXIST. GAS LINE o PROP. SANITARY SEWER LINE
—
EXIST. TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE o BST. CAS, METER ﬁ PROP. OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE G G PROP. GAS LINE . ST FORCE. AN
gg‘ ”MA/?'NII-IIjT_LEET S FXST. ELECTRIC NETER © PROP. DRAINAGE. MANHOLE e FXST. OVERFEAD WIRES FM PROP. FORCE MAIN
. Bbox OH PROP. OVERHEAD WIRES :
— s O EXIST. ELECTRIC BOX PROP. SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE — P PROPQSED STANDARD DUTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT
EXIST. "B" INLET o EXIST. CLEAN OUT > - EXIST. TELEPHONE LNE — = EXIST. STORM DRAN LINE
== ST *E INLET 0 : PROP. 'A’ INLET . T oROP. TELEPHONE LINE PROP. STORM DRAIN LINE
EXIST. YARD INLET @ XS WL PROP. "B INLET ’ EXIST. MINOR CONTOUR & ELEVATION
' & EXIST. WATER SHUT OFF VALVE — " I EXIST. WATER LINE = " EXST. MAJOR CONTOUR & ELEVATION — THIS PLAN SET I8 FOR PERMITTING PURPESES ONLY AND MAY NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUGTION
BT EXIST. FLARED END SECTION g EXIST. TELEPHONE BOX = PROP. £ INLET W PROP. WATER LINE ~ T ’ s ,
» X .
A EXIST. HEADWALL ® EXIST. CABLE TV BOX PROP. YARD INLET s ks EXIST. FIRE SERVICE XXI PROP. FINISH GRADE CONTOUR & ELEVATION Cet PROPOSED STANDARD DUTY: CONCRETE PAVEMENT o e DYN A Mlc Lok @ 204 Main Street
— = PROP. DIRECTION OF DRANAGE FLOW ARROW Lo o T 32974 0198
Q EXIST. UTILITY POLE Van PROP. HEADWALL = PROP. FLARED END SECTION Fs PROP. FIRE SERVICE I I F: 732.974.3521
E“IG nIEER “I‘i www.dynamicec.com
GENERAL NOTES (CO“T.) LAND DEVELOPMENT CONSULTING o  PERMITIING o  GEOTECHNICAL e  ENVIRONMENTAL e  SURVEY e  PLANNING & IONING
Offices conveniently located in:
18. THE APPLICANT REQUESTS ANY AND ALL SUBMISSION WAVERS THAT ARE NOT SPECFICALLY IDENTIFIED 26. AL EXCAVATED UNSUITABLE MATERIAL MUST BE TRANSPORTED TO AN APPROVED DISPOSAL LOCATION. 30. DYNAMIC_ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. SHALL REVIEW AND APPROVE OR TAKE OTHER APPROPRIATE ACTION ON THE 34, AL TRAFFIC SIGNS AND STRIPING SHALL FOLLOW THE REQUREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE MANUAL ON "UNIFORM TRAFFIC  Lake Como, New Jersey T:732.9740198 | Chesfer, New Jersey "T: 908.879.9229 | Marlton, New Jersey T:856.3342000 | Newark, New Jersey T: 9737557200
HEREIN. TESTIMONY WILL BE SUPPLIED AT THE PUBLIC HEARING TO SUPPORT SAID SUBMISSION” WAVERS. CONTRACTOR SUBMITTALS, SUCH AS SHOP DRAWNGS, PRODUCT DATA, SAMPLES AND OTHER DATA, WHICH THE CONTROL. DEVICES FOR STREETS AND HIGHWAYS” pUBUSHED BY THE FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION. Toms River, New Jersey T: 7329740198 | Alen, Texas T:9725342100 | Austin, Texas T:512.646.2646 | Housion, Texos T:281789.6400 | Deftay Beach, Forida T: 561.921.8570
CONTRACTOR IS REQUlRE[S T0 SUBMlT, BUT ONLY FOR THE LIMITED PUR|508E OF CHECKING FOR CONFC)RMANCE WITH Newtown, Pennsylvania T:267.685.0276 | Philadelphia, Pennsylvania T:215.253.4888 | Bethlehem, Pennsylvania T:610.598.4400 | Annapolis, Maryland  T: 410.567.5000
27.CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SHORNG REQUIRED DURING EXCAVATION AND SHALL BE PERFORMED IN R R T B O R T PR 1oy EGKING. FOR CONECRIWINCE WITH 35. THE_BUILDING SETBACK DIMENSIONS ILLUSTRATED AND LISTED ON THE SITE PLAN DRAWINGS ARE MEASURED FROM THE
19. PRIOR T0 STARTING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO MAKE SURE THAT AL REQUIRED ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT OSHA STANDARDS, AS WELL AS ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS TO ASSURE STABILTY OF ’ QUTSIDE SURFACE_ OF BUILDING WALLS. THESE SETBACK DIMENSIONS DO NOT ACCOUNT FOR ROOF OVERHANGS, ,
PERMTS AND APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED. NO CONSTRUCTION "OR "FABRICATION SHALL BEGIN UNTIL THE CONTIGUOUS STRUCTURES, AS FIELD CONDITIONS DICTATE. THE WORK WTH OTHER TRADES OR CONSTRUCTION SAFETY PRECAUTIONS, ALL OF WHICR ARE THE SOLE ORNAMENTAL ELEMENTS, SIGNAGE OR OTHER EXTERIOR EXTENSIONS UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED. TITLE:
CONTRACTOR HAS RECEVED AND THOROUGHLY REVIEWED ALL PLANS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS BY ALL OF THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. DYNAMIC ENGINEERING'S REVIEW SHALL BE CONDUCTED WITH REASONABLE
APPROPRIATE LIMITS OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE éCGL, ALL CONTRACTORS MUST HAVE THEIR CGL A COMPONENT. DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS. P.C. SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATIONS FROM GROUNDWATER ~ TEST RESULTS IN  THE ~STORMWATER ~ MANAGEMENT REPORT AND THAT THE CONTRACTORS -
20. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANGE WITH THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND THE REQUIREMENTS POLICIES ENDORSED TO NAME DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. , IS SUBCONSULTANTS AS ADDITIONAL THE CONSTRUCTION  DOCUMENTS NOT_ BROUGHT 1O THE ATTENTION OF DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS. P.C. IN RESPONSIBILITIES INCLUDE NECESSARY PROVISIONS TO ACHIEVE THE DESIGN PERMEABILITY IN THE FIELD. " 108 No: DATE-
AND STANDARDS OF THE LOCAL GOVERNING AUTHORITY. INSURED AND TO PROVOE, CONTRACTLAL LIBLITY, COVERAGE SUFEIGENT. To INSURE _THE "HOLD HARMLESS AND WRIING BY THE CONTRACTOR. DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO REVIEW PARTIAL = proJEcT: NEWBURGH CHICKEN, LLC. [ %021 22-01041 J[ 03/04/2024
. L
21.THE SOILS REPORT AND RECOMMENDATIONS SET FORTH THEREN ARE A PART OF THE REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS, P.C. WITH CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE. AS EVIDENCE OF THE REQUIRED INSURANCE PRIOR T SUBMISSIONS O THOSE FOR WHICH SUBMISSIONS  OF CORRELATED TEMS HAVE NOT BEEN RECENED. 3 s o 1 e Or T oA DECIGR Th AR T TARCE  DODR, LOCATION A ot n CBrEoR e : &Ry PROPOSED POPEYES RESTAURANT T TR
DOCUMENTS AND IN CASE OF CONFLICT SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE COMMENCING WORK AND UPON RENEWAL OF EACH POLICY DURING THE ENTIRE PERIOD OF CONSTRUCTION. IN 31.IN AN EFFORT TO RESOLVE ANY CONFLICTS THAT ARISE DURING THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT OR NOT BE FINAL AND MUST BE CONFIRMED WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THE HANDICAP e} PARCEL 60—-3-6.1 : RPK SCALE: (H) 17=
PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER CONSTRUCTION MANAGER OF ANY DISCREPANCY BETWEEN SOILS ADDITION, ALL CONTRACTORS WILL, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS PO oW N CoNFLETIGN OF THE PROJECT DYNAME ENGINEERING GONGULTANTS. B AND THE CONTRACTOR MUZY ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES AND THE ASSOCIATED RAMPS AND ACCESSIBLE ROUTE MUST COMPLY WITH NJAC 5:23-7 © = 197 SOUTH PLANK ROAD L V)
REPORT & PLANS. DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, P.C. AND ITS SUBCONSULTANTS FROM AND AGAINST ANY DAMAGES, LIABILITIES OR AGREE. THAT ALL DISPUTES BETWEEN THEM ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT OR THE PROJECT SHALL AND THE HANDICAP PARKING SPACES MUST BE LOCATED AS THE NEAREST SPACES TO THE ENTRANCE. CONTRACTOR TO < POPEYES DESIGNED BY:
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